auditor in relation to the technical accounting treatment related specifically to the Thomas Cook agreement

• The Company is seeking to resolve this matter and will ensure that its FY17 accounts comply with applicable accounting
standards and the Corporations Act

Accounting treatment—Thomas Cook
agreement

21

ADDITIONAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

APPENDIX A

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

(1) Based on unaudited 30 June financials constructed from JacTravel management accounts, adjusted by Webjet management based on its due diligence and to exclude non-

recurring items and align to Australian Accounting Standards

£ million; June year end(1)   Jun-16 Jun-17

TTV   341.5 398.2

Revenue   34.9 40.9

Expenses   (18.5) (21.8)

EBITDA   16.3 19.1

EBIT 14.4 16.9

JacTravel historic income statement

23

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

A$ million

Webjet

(30 June 2017)

Adjustments

for acquisition

of JacTravel

Adjustments

for JacTravel(1)

Pro-forma

Webjet Group

BDO

adjustments(2)

Pro-forma

Webjet Group

(BDO

accounting

treatment)

Cash 178.1 (45.3) - 132.8 - 132.8

Receivables and

other
154.9 - 72.6 227.4 20.4 247.9

Fixed assets 11.7 - 1.7 13.4 - 13.4

Intangible assets 170.7 - 379.4 550.1 (31.2) 518.8

Total assets 515.3 (45.3) 453.7 923.7 (10.8) 912.9

Payable and other

liabilities
(241.1) - (123.7) (364.7) 3.1 (361.7)

Borrowings (49.5) (100.0) - (149.5) - (149.5)

Total liabilities (290.5) (100.0) (123.7) (514.2) 3.1 (511.1)

Net assets 224.8 (145.3) 330.0 409.5 (7.8) 401.8

Net cash / (debt)(3) 107.5   (37.8) - (37.8)

Pro-forma balance sheet

(1) The adjustments for JacTravel presented are subject to full purchase price allocation analysis. To the extent that non-finite life intangible assets are identified in this analysis, a

Deferred Tax Liability may need to be recognised reducing the acquired net assets and increasing goodwill recognised. The pro-forma balance sheet does not reflect any

adjustments for working capital at completion

(2) Reflects BDO's accounting treatment of the Thomas Cook agreement, i.e. de-recognition of the intangible asset, recognition of a receivable under the Thomas Cook agreement